Appendix A:

Visitor Attractions Entrance Charges from 15t December 2023 / 8" January 2024

Heading

Entrance Charges

Entrance Charges

Description

Temple Newsam Farm

Adult

Child up to 15

Under 5s

Under 3s

Family ticket (2 adults & up to 3 children)

Leeds Card Holders

Breezecard Holders
Leeds Card ‘Extra’ Holders
Group rate (15+)

Non-Leeds Schools (5+)

Leeds School Visits

Car Park

Annual car park pass

Joint Temple Newsam House and Farm tickets
Adult

Child up to 15

Under 5s

Under 3s

Family ticket (2 adults & up to 3 children)
Leeds Card Holders

Breezecard Holders

Leeds Card ‘Extra’ Holders

Group (15+)

Tropical World
Adult

Child up to 15
Under 5s

Under 3s

Leeds Card Holders
Breezecard Holders

Leeds Card ‘Extra’ Holders
Non-Leeds Schools (5+)

Leeds School Visits
Schools Workshops

2023
£

4.50
3.20
Free
Free
12.40

3.60

2.55
2.70
3.70

2.55

Free

4.70
18.90

12.15
6.50
Free
Free

30.00
9.70
5.15
7.25

10.95

8.00
4.00
Free
Free
6.40
4.00

4.80
4.00

Free
77.00

1st Dec
2023
£

4.75
3.40
3.40
Free
13.00

3.80

2.70
2.85
4.20

3.00

Free

5.00
20.00

12.85
6.85
6.85
Free

31.50

10.30
5.50
7.70

11.50

8.40
4.20
4.20
Free
6.70
4.20

5.00
4.20

Free
82.00



Charges from 8" January 2024

Heading

Entrance Charges

Description

Lotherton Hall (on the door)
Adult

Child up to 15

Under 5s

Under 3s

Leeds Card Holders

Breezecard Holders

Leeds Card ‘Extra’ Holders
Group rate (15+)
Non-Leeds schools (5+)
Leeds School Visits

Annual membership — Adult

Annual membership — Adult Leeds Card Extra

Couple
Couple Leeds Card Extra

Family A (1 adult, up to 3 children)

Family A Leeds Card Extra

Family B (2 adults, up to 3 children)

Family B Leeds Card Extra
Child (up to 15)

2023
£

9.50
4.75
Free
Free

7.60

3.80
5.70
7.00
1.30
Free

28.50
17.00
45.00
26.00
42.50
26.00
64.00
38.30
14.25

8th Jan
2024
£

10.00
5.00
5.00
Free

8.00

4.00
6.00
7.35
1.50
Free

30.00
17.85
47.25
27.30
44.50
27.30
67.20
40.25
15.00



