Appendix A:

Visitor Attractions Entrance Charges from 1st December 2023 / 8th January 2024

Heading	Description	2023 £	1 st Dec 2023 £
Entrance Charges	Temple Newsam Farm		
	Adult	4.50	4.75
	Child up to 15	3.20	3.40
	Under 5s	Free	3.40
	Under 3s	Free	Free
	Family ticket (2 adults & up to 3 children)	12.40	13.00
	Leeds Card Holders	3.60	3.80
	Breezecard Holders	2.55	2.70
	Leeds Card 'Extra' Holders	2.70	2.85
	Group rate (15+)	3.70	4.20
	Non-Leeds Schools (5+)	2.55	3.00
	Leeds School Visits	Free	Free
	Car Park	4.70	5.00
	Annual car park pass	18.90	20.00
	Joint Temple Newsam House and Farm tickets		
	Adult	12.15	12.85
	Child up to 15	6.50	6.85
	Under 5s	Free	6.85
	Under 3s	Free	Free
	Family ticket (2 adults & up to 3 children)	30.00	31.50
	Leeds Card Holders	9.70	10.30
	Breezecard Holders	5.15	5.50
	Leeds Card 'Extra' Holders	7.25	7.70
	Group (15+)	10.95	11.50
Entrance Charges	Tropical World		
	Adult	8.00	8.40
	Child up to 15	4.00	4.20
	Under 5s	Free	4.20
	Under 3s	Free	Free
	Leeds Card Holders	6.40	6.70
	Breezecard Holders	4.00	4.20
	Leeds Card 'Extra' Holders	4.80	5.00
	Non-Leeds Schools (5+)	4.00	4.20
	Leeds School Visits	Free	Free
	Schools Workshops	77.00	82.00

Charges from 8th January 2024

Heading	Description	2023 £	8 th Jan 2024 £
Entrance Charges	Lotherton Hall (on the door)		
	Adult	9.50	10.00
	Child up to 15	4.75	5.00
	Under 5s	Free	5.00
	Under 3s	Free	Free
	Leeds Card Holders	7.60	8.00
	Breezecard Holders	3.80	4.00
	Leeds Card 'Extra' Holders	5.70	6.00
	Group rate (15+)	7.00	7.35
	Non-Leeds schools (5+)	1.30	1.50
	Leeds School Visits	Free	Free
	Annual membership – Adult	28.50	30.00
	Annual membership – Adult Leeds Card Extra	17.00	17.85
	Couple	45.00	47.25
	Couple Leeds Card Extra	26.00	27.30
	Family A (1 adult, up to 3 children)	42.50	44.50
	Family A Leeds Card Extra	26.00	27.30
	Family B (2 adults, up to 3 children)	64.00	67.20
	Family B Leeds Card Extra	38.30	40.25
	Child (up to 15)	14.25	15.00